504601895 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648607

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		С	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name		Execution Date
ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC					06/07/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ELAN P	ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC			
Street Address:	515 EASTERN AVENUE				
City:	ALLEGAN				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49010				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			_	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1360		1360444	41		
Application Number: 1546		1546654	43	1	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	((650)83			
			nail adduces fively if that is un	arree a seferi	
Correspondence will be					
using a fax number, if p	provided;	; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be se		
	p rovided ; 6	<i>; if that</i> 650-838	is unsuccessful, it will be se		
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	p rovided; 6 ta	<i>; if that</i> 650-838 :ami.tuc	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -2000		
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	p rovided; 6 ta F	<i>; if that</i> 650-838 ami.tuc ROSEM	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3-2000 ker@alston.com		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; 6 t; F A	<i>; if that</i> 650-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI	nt via US M	
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 6 ta F <i>F</i> 1	<i>; if that</i> 550-838 cami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 6 t; F 9 1 0	<i>; if that</i> 650-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOU CHARLO	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 6 t; F 9 1 0	<i>; if that</i> 550-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOI CHARLO	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 6 t; F 9 1 0	; if that 550-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOI CHARLO	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; 6 t; F 9 1 0	; if that 550-838 cami.tuc ROSEM ALSTOM 101 SOM CHARLO 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 57450-470US OSEMARIE L. CELLI	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 6 t; F 9 1 0	; if that 550-838 cami.tuc ROSEM ALSTOM 101 SOM CHARLO 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 57450-470US OSEMARIE L. CELLI Rosemarie L. Celli/	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; 6 ta F 4 1 0 JMBER:	; if that 550-838 rami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOU CHARLO 05 05 7 7 10	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 57450-470US OSEMARIE L. CELLI Rosemarie L. Celli/ D/19/2017	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=NameChangeEPI	brovided; 6 tr F 1 0 JMBER:	; if that 550-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOI CHARLO 05 R /F 10 10 05 101 SOI 05 101 SOI 05 101 SOI 05 105 107 108 110 #page1	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 57450-470US OSEMARIE L. CELLI Rosemarie L. Celli/ D/19/2017 .tif	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	toEPLLC#	; if that 550-838 ami.tuc ROSEM ALSTON 101 SOU CHARLO 05 05 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3-2000 ker@alston.com IARIE L. CELLI N & BIRD LLP UTH TRYON STREET, SUITE OTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 57450-470US OSEMARIE L. CELLI Rosemarie L. Celli/ D/19/2017 .tif .tif	<i>nt via US M</i> . 4000	

source=NameChangeEPItoEPLLC#page4.tif

source=NameChangeEPItoEPLLC#page5.tif source=NameChangeEPItoEPLLC#page6.tif source=NameChangeEPItoEPLLC#page7.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2104559 8100V

130745362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0490962

DATE: 06-06-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:31 PM 06/06/2013 FILED 02:31 PM 06/06/2013 SRV 130745362 - 2104559 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation (as defined below) to convert the Corporation to the LLC (as defined below).

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

3. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

4. The date the Corporation first formed is October 15, 1986.

5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Elan Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "LLC").

6. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective June 7, 2013 at 12:01 a.m.

[Signature page follows]

USActive 27701035.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by an authorized officer as of June 10, 2013.

Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By:

John L. Donahue Vice President and Secretary and Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.]

12:

USActive 27701035.2

1 4.4

PATENT REEL: 044443 FRAME: 0101

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1986.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



2104559 8300

130745362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0490963

DATE: 06-06-13

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2104559 8100V

130745362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0490962

DATE: 06-06-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:31 PM 06/06/2013 FILED 02:31 PM 06/06/2013 SRV 130745362 - 2104559 FILE

ويو مازادو مؤدادم بود مود و مد

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Elan Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

THIRD: The effective date and time of this Certificate of Formation will be June 7, 2013 at 12:01 a.m.

[Signature page follows]

USActive 27700710.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Formation this ______ day of June, 2013.

.00

John L. Donahue Authorized Person

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC]

USActive 27700710.2

-2-

PATENT REEL: 044443 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 10/19/2017